THE DATASHEET OF
MIC5190YMM-TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MIC5190 Micrel
MIC5190
Ultra High-Speed, High-Current Active Filter/LDO Controller
General Description
The MIC5190 is an ultra high-speed linear regulator. It uses

6
MLF™-10 (ML)
Ordering Information
COMP EN65
1VIN
FB
SGND
VCC1
10 IS
PGND
OUT
VCC2
9
8
7
2
3
4
MSOP-10 (MM)
FB Output Output
Standard Pb-Free Voltage Current Voltage
MIC5190BML MIC5190YML 0.5V ADJ ADJ –40°C to +125°C 10-pin MLF™
MIC5190BMM MIC5190YMM 0.5V ADJ ADJ –40°C to +125°C MSOP-10
Part Number PackageJunction Temp. Range
December 2005 2 M9999-120105
MIC5190 Micrel
Electrical Characteristics(6)
TA = 25°C with VIN = 1.2V, VCC = 12V, VOUT = 0.5V; bold values indicate –40°C < TJ < +125°C; unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Accuracy At 25°C –1 +1 %